
 

Mission: Actively collaborate with the administration to create a welcoming and positive environment by providing resources to 

enhance the learning experience; strengthen community relationships; and support students, families, and staff at BHS through our 

programs and activities. 

President - Vel Rajagopal: president@bhspta.org    Vice President – Perla Newton: vp@bhspta.org 

Membership Chairs – Jennifer Helseth: membership@bhspta.org  Fundraising Chair – Suzanne Murray: fundraising@bhspta.org            

Secretary – Patrick Holm: secretary@bhspta.org   Communications Chair – Jess and Mike Van Deusen: communications@bhspta.org 

Treasurer – Pete Helseth: treasurer@bhspta.org         Activities Chair – Jenn Reese: activities@bhspta.org 

 

 

PTA Board Meeting Agenda 

Wednesday August 14th, 2023 6:00p.m. Zoom 

1.0 Called to order at 6:10p 

 

2.0 Slack 

2.1 Archive 23-24 Slack, Jenn Helseth will archive. 

2.2 Vel set up new 23-24 PTA Board Slack 

 

3.0 Kindergarten meet and greet 

3.1 Thursday 8/29 – 3p to 4p 

3.2 Information gathering 

3.2.1 Class Rep Sign Up 

3.3 Jenn R and Jess to connect on social media post 

3.4 Jenn Helseth to pick up popsicles 

 

4.0 Supply Drop Off Tuesday 9/3 

4.1 11a to 1p 

4.2 Ice Cream cups/sandwiches (Jennifer Helseth) 

4.3 Jennifer Helseth, Angela Vigil will be there.  

4.4 Flyer for school gear? 

4.5 Information gathering 

4.5.1 Jennifer H to create form 

 

5.0 PTA Dues 

5.1 Website update 

5.2 Dues to change to $20 single/$30 family 

 

6.0 Positions Appointed 

6.1 Fundraising – Suzanne, Membership – Jennifer Helseth, Communications – Jess and Mike Van Deusen, Angela Vigil, 

Activities – Jenn Reese, Community Liaison – Ben Higgins 

6.2 Patrick moved to accept this group as chairs, Mike Van Deusen seconded, and motion carried. 

 

7.0 Bank Signers 

7.1 Need to update Secretary of State 

7.2 Perla doesn’t need to sign for now. 

 

8.0 Car Show 

8.1 9/14 

8.2 Patrick to determine how many cars can fit on the black top in the back. 

 

9.0 Harbor Hustle 

9.1 27th at 4pm, Jemal is in. He will do bibs. $10/kid at least $200 to create track stars badges. 

 

10.0 Halloween 

10.1 Halloween 

10.1.1 October 26th 

10.1.2 Patrick to reserve the field and gym 
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11.0 After School Programming 

11.1 Strings potential – 4th Grade String Replacement 

11.2 Robotics Club? With Mrs. Wilson 

11.3 Ecology Club? With Mrs. Hoffman 

11.4 Parks partnerships? 

 

12.0 Spirit Wear 

12.1 Jenn to get a spirit order window in. 

 

13.0 Adjourned at 7:57 

 

 

 


